WELL LOG BUREAU—KAN“AS GEO..OG!CAL SOClETY

5(3 East Murdock,

Ccmpany- CITIES SERVICE OIL COi

Cobb

Farm-

Total Depth. 3150!
Comm. L-}4=58
Shot or Treated.
Contractor.

issued.

7-12-58

CASING:

Comp.  L4~17-58

White & Ellis Drilg Co.

10 3/l 209t w/150 sx cem.

All Meas. Fr REB

s0il
lime, shale stks

“l'ﬂime
shale, lime skts

lime, shale
shale, sdy
lime, shale
shale
shale, lime stks
ime, shale
shale
lime
shale, lime stks
lime, shale
lime
shale, lime
shale, sdy shale
lime
‘Jime, shale stks
ime
shale, shell
shale, lime stks
lime
ﬂlale sy lme
ale, shell
shale, lime
shale
lime, shale
lime
lime, ehert
shale
lime
shale
lime
ime s chert
me, cherty
lime

cherty dolomite
shale, dolomite
sand

red rock

sand -
shale

lime

lime, cherty

Total Depth

teel Iine Mease

—

Figures Incicate Bottem of Formations.

10
90
193
201
260
340
L10
L95
560
554
722
7Ll
874
1108
115k
1268
1162
1699
172l
1777
1360
1912
1330
202l
219)
2325
2335
2379
206l
2720
2861
2896
2967
2973
2976
2980
3028
3036
3055
3089
3093
311,
3118
3123
3150

E‘ﬁ HIS.

999t = 99N
2019 = 2091!
2008t = 28081
3150 = 3150!

Top Howard Ls,
Bgse

9991 C.K.
20191 O.K.
28081 0.K.
3150! 0.K.

720
7LL H.S.0.
766
828 N.3.0.

Wichita, Kansas
sec. . 6 T 17: R. 10
ONW NW SE .
330‘ S & 330' E Of Cene
" County  Lyon
7 KANSAS
Elevation. 'L3Q61“RB(5'-above GL)
'Prcdu;ﬁcn. ‘tujy

Top Deer Creek Ls. 87L
Base 890 N.S.0.
Top Lecompton Ls. 92U ‘
Base 10L8 ¥.S.0. |
Top Oread Ls, ' 1096”-
(Heebner Sh, 112h”38‘) : - .
Base . 115k N.S.O.
Top Lansing s, 1418
Basec 1488 N.S.0.
Top Kansss City Ls. 1536
Base 1777 N.S.0e
Top Pawnée Ls. 1912
Base : 1922 N.S5.0.
Top Fort Scott Ls 1960 - -
Basc 1999 NeS.0.
Top Mississippi Ls. 2384

Base

Top Kinderhook Sh.
Base

Top Misener Sde
Base

Top Hunton Is,
Base

6 19-16E

2720 N.S.0«

2720
2860 NS.O.

2860
2861 N.5.0.

2861
2896 N.S.O0.

DST #1 2862-2873' (11t anchor) Open 1 hr.
Closed 30 min. Opened w/a weak blow which

continued until tool
drilling mud w/spots
601 drilling mude IF
HH 15321/' .

DST #6

was closed, Iece 31
of tarry dead oil,
36#; FF 58#; BHP 10LO#;

This Straddle Packer test was btaken

after R.7.D. of 3150% had been rcached.
2861-2870% (Acid tool=-8traddle packer test)
17! anchor, 272! tail pipe at R.T.D. of 3150!
Staged 35 gals. of 15% mud clean out acid,

in three stages over
Open 2 hrse Closed 1

a period of one hour,
hre Opened w/a strong

blew (este acicj, released press., built

back to a

good blow which lasted 1 hr. 15 min.,

dead for 35 min, Strong blew the last 10

min. tool was
361 spent acid wir.,

tingse IF 33#; FF 62#;

(Both top and bottom
reliable test).

Top Maguokcta Sh.
Bose

.pene Rece 29! mud cut acid,

onepint of shale cut= g,y
BHP 1028#; HH 1L10#.
packers held=this is a °

2896
2932 N.S.0.

Ve




Company=-Cities Serviece 0il Co, . -,Az7 AE’
Farm=- Cobb #1 . é / 7

Sewe 6 T, 17 Ry 10E S :

Top Viola Ls, 2967

Base 30L1 S.S. Tarry dead oile

DST #2 2967-2970t (3% anchor) Open

1 hr. 13 min, Closed 30 mine. No visible
blow, Rece 10' drilling mud, no oil,

no gas, no wtre IF 16#; FF 33{fs BHP 1038#;
HH 1551#.

DST #3 2967-2976% (9% anchor) Acid tool
tests Staged 31 gals of 15% mud clean out
acid in three stages over a period of one
houwes Open 1 hr, Closed 30 min, Opened w/a
strong blow (este acid), released acid gas,
built back immediately to a good blow which
continued until tool was closed. Rec., 151t
spenc acid wtr,, 150' sulphur wtr,, no oil,

no gas, IF Ll#; FF 135%; BHP 1015# HH 15h2#.

Top Simpson Sd 305)
(Red Rock Horizon 30899310
Basec Simpson 3114 N.S.0.

DST #L 30&8—307& (26 anchor) Open & hr,
Closed % hr. Opened w/a strong blow which
continued until tool was closed, Rec. 15!
drilling mud, 600 formation wtr., not
salty, but had a sulphur odore. IF 41#; FF 523f;
B HP 1062#; HH 16017

Top Arbuckle Ls. 3118
Pen, 32 N.S.0.

DST #5 3120-3133%' (13' anchor) Open 1 hr,
Closed 30 min, Opened w/a strong blow which
continued until tool was closede Rece 110!
muddy wtr., 1700' vy, sl. salty wtres no
oil, no gas. IF 33#/; FF 788#; BHP 1128#; HH
1595# s

Note: DST #6 shown above in Hunton Ls.

Ran Schlumberger laterclog Survey & Miero-
Laterolog.
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